Maine law.
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First meeting, 
/l01V called. 

MARRIAGE-EDEN COTTON AND WOOLEN MAN'Y. 

that the debts of the corporation shall not, at any 
time, exceed fifty per cent. of the capital stock of the 
corporation actually paid in. 

SECT. 3. Be it furthe1' enacted, That Luther 
Chaney may call the first meeting of the corporation, 
at such time and place, and in such manner, as he may 
think proper. 

[Jlppl'oved Jlpl'il16, 1841.] 

AN ACT in ac1dition to an Act for regulating marriage, and for tIH': 
orc1erly solemnization thereof. 

SECTION 1. .Be it enacted by the Senate anclllouse 
Clerks oCplnntn- if R t" L . l bl d Th t tions, organized 0 ep1'esenta' n'es 'In eg'lS attWe assem e , a 
:;;~yn~~61Y;;i~~: the clerk of any plantation, organized for any purpose, 
;,i~~!~ns of mnr· is hereby authorized to publish the intentions or mar-

riage between any pel'sons, either of whom resides 
within the limits of snch plantation, and to grant cer­
tificates thereof, in the same manner, and under the 
same restrictions, and with the like effect, as if such 
pUblication and certificate were by the clerk of any 
city or town within this State. 

SECT. 2. Be it ftwthe1' enactecl, That this act shall 
be in force from the time of its signature by the Gov-
ernol', 

[Jlppl'oved Jlpl'ilI6, 1841.1 

Ch:Uille1' l~~. 
AN ACT to incorporate the Eden Cotton and vVoolen MallufdctOI'Y. 

SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and House 
of Rep1'esentcdives in Legislature assembled, rrhat 

BO\,]\01'ot01'S, William Thompson, Richard Higgins and Edward 
Brewer, their associates, successors and assigns be, 
and they are hereby incorporated, by the name of the 

COI'pornte 11nll1e Eden Cotton and Woolen Thfanufactory, for the pur­
l'urpo,e, pose of manufacturing cotton and wool, and for the 
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l)urpose of transacting such othel' business in connec­
tion therewith, as shall best promote theil' interest, 
with power to hold and manage real and personal 
estate. at allY time. not exceedino' forty thousaml dol- Capital slock , ,~ $40,000. 

lars, and shall have all the powers and privileges, and Powers, &c. 

be subject to all duties and liabilities, mentioned in 
the several Acts defining the powers and duties of situ-
ilar corporations. 

SECT. 2. Be it fiwthM' enacted, That the man­
ufacturinp' operations of said cOl'llOl'ation shall be lim- L tl 

~ Den on. 
Hed to the town of Eden, in the County of Hancock, 
and State of Maine, and that the thl'ee persons, named 
in this Act, shall have power to call the -first meetingK~l;~l~~l~:~i.ng, 
of the corporation, in any place within the State, and 
in any manner they lllay deem propel'. 

[..approved ..apl'il16, 1841.] 

AN ACT to authorize William Nash of Addison, and others, to 
build a bridge across Pleasant River in the town of Addison, 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Rep1'e­
sentatives in Legislature assembled, 'rhat vVilliallll'l'Olll'ietol's. 
Nash, 'Jeremiah Plummer, and their associates, be 
and they are hereby authorized and empowered, to 
build Rnd maintain a b6dge across Pleasant River, in 
said town of Addison, at or within one hundred and Location. 
fifty rods of Addison Point, (so called). P1'ovided, To be fl'ee of toll. 
said bridge be open at all times, for the accommoda-
tion of travelers, free of toll, and shall be built with 
a convenient draw or passage way at least thirty feet 
wide, over the channel of said river, for the passing With passage-

1 . f I I 1 . 1 . d way for veAScls, an( repasslllg 0 vesse s t ll'ong 1 saH bl'l ge; and &c, 

said bridge shall be made of sufficient height for boats, 
rafts and gondolas; to pass under the same; and said -toll free, 

dra w shall be lifted, at all times, for vessels to pass 
and repass, withont payor toll. 

[J:l.ppl'ovecl .!1]11"il16, 18~1.] 


